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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, May 6, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

501 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

Mellor  #2

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-522512 - Nancy MacDonald and Roger 

Daigle as the Executors of the Estate of 

Elizabeth Margaret Whatley Vs. Sandra Lynn 

Whatley

SH-506963 - Goodlife Group Inc  Vs. Gerret 

Enterprises Incorporated, carrying on business

as Xsealent Seafood Company

SH-530175 - Larissa Williams Vs. Cory Lester

PUBLICATION BAN - Intimate Images and 

Cyber-protection Act, 2. 8.

OTH - Other

WL - Trial (Long)

FC - Federal Court

WL - Motion

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Motion

OTH - Other

Day 14 of 39

Day 2 of 6

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Faith Gallant

2022-2647(GST)G
Aaron Aalders Developments Limited v. His Majesty the King

2023-909(IT)I
Olivia R Rohas v. His Majesty the King
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, May 7, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

Mellor  #2

CRH-518871 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Jonathan David James Murphy and Matthew 

James Wright

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 CC

s.539(1) cc

CRH-524964 - His Majesty the King Vs. John 

Edward Adams

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 AND 539(1) cc

SH-532797 - Business Development Bank of 

Canada  Vs. 2255594 Alberta Ltd. ,  Prince Raj

Chahal and Uma Pujari

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-532790 - Lobster Hub Inc.  Vs. the Minister

of Fisheiries and Aquaculture and the Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Plea and 

Date

WL - Motion

WL - Trial (Long)

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

Day 15 of 39

Day 3 of 6

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application

Plea - Status Update on Agreed Statement of Facts

Virtual Chambers Day - Antigonish
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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, May 8, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

301 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

CRH-498473 - Her Majesty the Queen  Vs. 

Colin Eric Ladelpha, Kirk Kenman Carridice, 

Jacob Matthew Lilly, Wesley Todd Hardiman, 

Omar Orlando McIntosh and Matthew Ross 

Lambert

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-529719 - K-Line Construction Limited  Vs. 

International Brotherhood of Electrical 

Workers, Local 1928 and Scott Sterns

SH-530222 - David Schwartz Vs. The Halifax 

Regional Municipality, a body corporate 

pursuant to the Municipal Government Act of 

1998 and Canadian International Capital Inc.

SH-528931 - Urusula Fournier Vs. The Estate 

of John Reginald Norman

SH-500298 - Billur Ugursal Vs. Vefik Ismet 

Ugursal

OTH - Other

Criminal - Applications

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

WL - Trial (Long)

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Motion

Day 16 of 39

Day 1 of 2

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

LILLY ONLY- Dangerous Offender Application 
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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, May 8, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Mellor  #2
OTH - Other

Day 4 of 6

9:30 AM
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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, May 9, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

Mellor  #2

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

CRH-509934 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Duane Helgie Goddard

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-510476 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Brian James Marriott

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.648 cc

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-532589 - Allan Robinson, Clairmont Farm 

Services Ltd.  Vs. Estate of Eldon Lamont 

Fitch (Deceased) ,  Robert Randolph Fitch, 

and Darlene Fitch

SBW-467622 - 3291595 Nova Scotia Limited.  

Vs. The Municipality of the District of Chester , 

Erla Laurie, Studioworks International 

Incorporated , Scott Shearer (Shearer 

Contracting) , Barrett Lumber Company 

Limited

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Sentence

WL - Trial (Long)

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Motion

OTH - Other

Day 1 of 2

Day 17 of 39

Day 2 of 2

Day 5 of 6

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

12:45 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application

Status Update

Defence Application to Withdraw Application set for June 12/24 - Sentencing on Dangerous Offender  
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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, May 10, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Mellor  #2

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

OTH - Other

Day 2 of 2

Day 6 of 6

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application


