Halifax Supreme Court Monday, May 6, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
	Faith Galla	ant	
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial (Long) Day 14 of 39
501 Courtroom	9:30 AM		FC - Federal Court
	2022-2647 Aaron Aal	7(GST)G ders Developments Limited v. His Majesty the Kin	g
	2023-909(IT)I Olivia R Rohas v. His Majesty the King		
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-522512 - Nancy MacDonald and Roger Daigle as the Executors of the Estate of Elizabeth Margaret Whatley Vs. Sandra Lynn Whatley	WL - Motion
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-506963 - Goodlife Group Inc Vs. Gerret Enterprises Incorporated, carrying on business as Xsealent Seafood Company	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-530175 - Larissa Williams Vs. Cory Lester PUBLICATION BAN - Intimate Images and Cyber-protection Act, 2. 8.	WL - Motion
Mellor #2	9:30 AM		OTH - Other Day 2 of 6

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, May 7, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	11:00 AM	CRH-518871 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan David James Murphy and Matthew James Wright PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 CC s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications
	Pre-Trial A	pplication	
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-524964 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Edward Adams PUBLICATION BAN - s. 517 AND 539(1) cc	Criminal - Plea and Date
	Plea - Stat	us Update on Agreed Statement of Facts	
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-532797 - Business Development Bank of Canada Vs. 2255594 Alberta Ltd., Prince Raj Chahal and Uma Pujari	WL - Motion
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial (Long) Day 15 of 39
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-532790 - Lobster Hub Inc. Vs. the Minister of Fisheiries and Aquaculture and the Attorney General of Nova Scotia	
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
	Virtual Cha	ambers Day - Antigonish	
Mellor #2	9:30 AM		OTH - Other Day 3 of 6

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, May 8, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	12:00 PM		OTH - Other
301 Courtroom	12:30 PM	CRH-498473 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Colin Eric Ladelpha, Kirk Kenman Carridice, Jacob Matthew Lilly, Wesley Todd Hardiman, Omar Orlando McIntosh and Matthew Ross Lambert	Criminal - Applications
	LILLY ON	LY- Dangerous Offender Application	
303 Courtroom	10:00 AM		OTH - Other
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM		OTH - Other
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial (Long) Day 16 of 39
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-529719 - K-Line Construction Limited Vs. International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 1928 and Scott Sterns	WL - Motion
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 2
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-530222 - David Schwartz Vs. The Halifax Regional Municipality, a body corporate pursuant to the Municipal Government Act of 1998 and Canadian International Capital Inc.	Ch - Motion for Directions
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-528931 - Urusula Fournier Vs. The Estate of John Reginald Norman	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-500298 - Billur Ugursal Vs. Vefik Ismet Ugursal	WL - Motion

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, May 8, 2024

Court Room	Time Case	Event Name Day Of
Mellor #2	9:30 AM	OTH - Other Day 4 of 6

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, May 9, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 1 of 2
	Pre-Trial A	pplication	
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside
303 Courtroom	10:00 AM	CRH-509934 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Duane Helgie Goddard	Criminal - Applications
	Status Upo	NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	
	12:45 PM	CRH-510476 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Brian James Marriott PUBLICATION BAN - s.648 cc	Criminal - Sentence
	Defence A	pplication to Withdraw Application set for June 12	2/24 - Sentencing on Dangerous Offender
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial (Long) Day 17 of 39
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 2
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-532589 - Allan Robinson, Clairmont Farm Services Ltd. Vs. Estate of Eldon Lamont Fitch (Deceased), Robert Randolph Fitch, and Darlene Fitch	Ch - Motion for Directions
703 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SBW-467622 - 3291595 Nova Scotia Limited. Vs. The Municipality of the District of Chester , Erla Laurie, Studioworks International Incorporated , Scott Shearer (Shearer Contracting) , Barrett Lumber Company Limited	WL - Motion
Mellor #2	9:30 AM		OTH - Other Day 5 of 6

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, May 10, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 2 of 2
	Pre-Trial	Application	
701 Courtroom	1:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers
	12:00 PM		AD - Appearance Day
Mellor #2	9:30 AM		OTH - Other Day 6 of 6